Resolution approving updated and combined Standard Specifications and Procedures for construction in the Public Right-of-Way.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse standard specifications for all construction in the public right-of-way are decades old and require updating for modern practices of electronic bidding, improved construction methods, and project management, tracking, and payments.

BE IT RESOLVED the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the updated, combined, and formatted Standard Specifications & Procedures. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Engineering & Public Works is authorized to approve minor corrections or adjustments, such as scrivener's errors or updates to discontinued products or materials, not changing the substance or nature of these specifications or procedures.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on November 12, 2020.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse